
UNC CHARLOTTE POLICE SUMMARY 
CRIME AND FIRE LOG 

April 30, 2022 

The following are reports of criminal and other incidents received by Police & Public Safety from approximately 
7 am on Friday, April 29, 2022, until approximately 7 am on Saturday, April 30, 2022. 

 

CRIME AND ACCIDENT 
LOG 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 2022002691(S) 
Harassment  CATO 04/29/2022 

@08:58 
04/29/2022 

@08:58 
04/29/2022 
@08:58 

No contact order 

issued 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Title IX Office called requesting that an officer issue a No Contact Order.  Order was issued.  

 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 202204290001 (S) 
FRAUD/FORGERY  UNCC Council 04/29/2022 

@09:52 
04/29/2022 

@09:52 
04/29/2022 
@09:52 

 Report Taken 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Sergeant met with Council President and took report at student embezzlement.  Report Taken, 
investigation on-going.  

 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

  202204290002(S) 
Larceny from Auto  McCall House 7 04/29/2022 

@13:03 
04/29/2022 

@13:03 
04/29/2022 
@13:03 

Report Taken  

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officer met with student in front of McCall house 7 and made a report for larceny from auto.  

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 2022002704 (S) 
Verbal Confrontation  Niner Elementary 04/29/2022 

@15:16 
04/29/2022 

@15:16 
04/29/2022 
@15:16 

Incident cleared 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

School Resource Officer asked for call to be created for a disruptive student.  Cleared 
Miscellaneous Incident.  

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 2022002716(S) 
Intoxicated Person   McCall 4 04/29/21 

@21:43 
04/29/21 

@21:43 
04/29/21 
@21:43 

Incident cleared 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

RA reported male passed out in bathroom.  Officers completed a Maxient and cleared 
Miscellaneous Incident.  

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 2022002721 (S) 
Drug Related  Witherspoon Hall 04/30/2022 

@01:25 
04/30/2022 

@01:25 
04/30/2022 
@01:25 

State citation issued 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

RA found drugs in students’ room.  Officers issued 3 State Citations. 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 2022002725 (UNK) 
Suspicious Person  McCall 7 04/30/2022 

@ 04:21 
INCIDENT 

DESCRIPT
ION 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION Unable to locate 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officer saw unknown subject around McCall 7, when attempted to stop the subject ran.  Foot 
Pursuit was initiated.  Officers lost subject and were unable to locate the subject. Cleared Unable 
to Locate.  



 
RESIDENT HALL FIRE 

LOG 
 

REPORT# 
 

RESIDENT 
HALL 

 
DATE/TIME 
OCCURRED 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

 

CAUSE 

 

INJURIES 

 
PROPERTY 
DAMAGE 

 
FULLY 

SPRINKLED 

 
FIRE 

DETECTION 

 
None 

        

 
 

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG –CENTER CITY 
 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT TYPE 

 
INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 
SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 
OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 
None 

      

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

There were no criminal incidents, or vehicular accidents, at Center City for the time period 
indicated above. 

 
 

The following are calls for service received by Police & 
Public Safety from 12AM to 11:59 PM on 

April 29, 2022 
 

CALLS FOR SERVICE 7 
CITATIONS/WARNING 0 
CITATIONS/WRITTEN 0 
BUILDING ADMITS 4 
ESCORTS 2 
MOTORIST ASSIST 4 
FIRE ALARMS 1 
MEDICAL ASSISTS 2 
OTHER 
 

14 
 

 


